deemed satisfactory or the fund available to the ISF programme is no longer sufficient to 
continue financing the programme. 

4. Recipient 

4.1. The Authority requires the Supplier to provide the Services to BE Baghdad (“the Recipient”). 

5. Financial Limit 

5.1. Payments under this Call-Off Contract shall not exceed £818,623.00 (Eight hundred and 
eighteen thousand, six hundred and twenty-three pounds) (“the Financial Limit”) and is 
exclusive of any government tax, if applicable as detailed in the Framework Agreement and 
the Statement of Requirements (Annex 1) and Schedule of Prices and Rates (Annex 2). 

5.2. The Call-Off Contract includes an extension option with a maximum value of £890,000.00 at